The two paragraphs below are being changed to say "highest" instead of the original text which says "lowest".

The corrected text is listed below:

COLLUSIVE BIDDING: The vendor's signature on the Cherokee County "Request for Proposal" is a guarantee that the prices quoted have been arrived at without collusion with other eligible Company and without effort to preclude Cherokee County Government from obtaining the highest possible competitive price.

ERRORS AND OMISSIONS: The Contractor shall not take advantage of any errors or omissions in this RFP. The Company shall promptly notify Cherokee County Government of any omissions or errors found in this document.

PROPOSAL OPENING: The proposal deadline is Tuesday, April 29th, 2025, at 10:00 A.M and opened at 3:00 P.M on Tuesday, April 29th, 2025, in the Cherokee County Council Chambers. On that date and time, the package containing the proposals from each responding Company will be publicly opened. At that time the name of the Company and the cost(s) offered will be announced. This is an open and public meeting. Interested parties may attend. However, it must be noted that these costs and their components are subject to further evaluation for completeness and correctness. Therefore, the cost(s) announced at that time may not be an exact indicator of the Companies pricing position. Neither can the assumption be made that the Company with the highest price offered will be awarded the contract. See "EVALUATION CRITERIA" and "AWARD OF RFP" for further explanation on the components involved with the award of this contract. An award recommendation will be made at the Cherokee County Council meeting on Monday, May 5th, 2025 at 5:00pm. This award recommendation does not institute a contractual agreement with the company recommended.